±1%
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com8
FC4L Series
FC4L Four Terminal Current Sense
Metal Foil Construction
Ohmite offers the low TCR FC4L series in 0.25 watts
up to 5 watts and values down to 1 milli-ohm. Great
stability is achieved by employing a Ni-Cu-Mn resis-

±(1.0% +0.0005Ω)
(FC4L16: ±0.5%)
(FC4L76 & 90: No evidence of
mechanical damage)
Moisture resistance 60°C ±2°C, 90~95% RH, Rated voltage 1.5h ON, 0.5h OFF, 1,000h
(76 & 90: 85 ±2°C, 85±5%RH, 10% Rated power, 1,000h)
±(2.0% +0.0005Ω)
(FC4L16:  ±1.0%)
(FC4L76 & 90: ±(3% +0.0005Ω))
Power Resistance TCR Weight
Series Rating Range  Tol. (ppm/°C)  (g)
FC4L76 3W 1m-4mΩ ±1% ±100 0.062
5m-25mΩ  ±0.5%, 1% ±50
FC4L90 4W 4m-4mΩ ±1% ±100 0.082
5m-25mΩ  ±0.5%, 1% ±50
FC4L110 5W 1mΩ ±5% ±100 0.110
2mΩ ±2% ±50
 3mΩ ~ 100mΩ ±1% ±50
 10m ~ 50mΩ ±0.5% ±50
F E A T U R E S

.
a
b
e
c
d
(mm) a b c d e
FC4L16 0.25 1.2 0.40 0.30 1.2
FC4L32 0.4 2.7 0.35 0.3 2.7
FC4L64 2.0 4.4 0.7 0.5 5.4
FC4L76 2.4 4.80 0.95 0.45 6.60
FC4L90 2.8 5.60 1.10 0.55 7.80
FC4L110 3.2 5.6 1.6 1.1 8.7
L W a b c d t
Rating (mm ±0.20/in.±.008) (mm/in.) mm ±0.15 mm ±0.1 mm ±0.15 mm
FC4L16 0.25 watt 1.60/0.063 0.8/0.031 0.26/0.010 0.30 ±.2 0.3 ±.2 1.0 ±.2 0.5 +.2/-.05
FC4L32 1 watt 3.20/0.126 1.6/0.063 0.35/0.014 0.35 0.2 2.6 0.5 +.2/-.05
FC4L64 2 watt 6.40/0.251 3.2/0.126 0.5/0.020 0.7 0.5 5.2 0.5 +.2/-.05
FC4L76 3 watt 7.60±0.3mm/
0.30
3.8±0.3mm/
0.15
0.55±0.2mm/